Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 22, 2022, of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO
C. EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2022 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310202101145000
Project ID: P00606428LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary | Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary
Roads Roads

Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 270 - K0029 + 910 Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0O029 + 064 - K0029 + 163

Physical . - Physical . .
Target Unit Cost Allocation (P) Target Unit Cost Estimated Cost
Wi — Ccw1 -

P 7,656,250.00 Road Widening | P 49,494,949.49

EolangWLigsgiErgn 7 ek £ 9,800,000 ;0.198 Lane # Lz K £ 9,800,000
m
EAO = £ 200,000 EAO = £ 200,000
Total: | # 10,000,000 Total: | # 10,000,000

Justification:

e Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision
under D.O. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle facility and sidewalk along national road. The
programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and street
luminaires to promote security and improve safety for drivers and pedestrians. Further,
inclusion of road slope protection structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off
protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soils due to the location with steep
slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away
from roadway during heavy rains.

e The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA,
CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

e Change in station limits to coincide the actual length of the revised physical target and
previously approved modification of the adjacent project (copy attached).

Based on our evaiuation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERT&\EZRNARDO, CESO 1

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
In Luzon except NCR and Region IV-B

APPROVED/

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

AL AR RRe IO
WIN2F06327



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
MANILA
MEMORANDUM
FOR : ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

This refers to the Memorandum dated February 22, 2022, of DPWH Region V Director VIRGILIO
C. EDUARTE, CESO III, endorsing the request of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2022 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS No. 310202101145000
Project ID: P00606428LZ

0O01: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System | OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary | Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary
Roads Roads

Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 270 - K0029 + 910 Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 064 - K0O029 + 163

P.:.‘ay:gizil Unit Cost Allocation (P) P.:.'ay.zzzl Unit Cost Estimated Cost
cwi-= P 7,656,250.00 %\éﬁwdemng P 49,494,949.49
Eola-gHV\'/_I‘;jre':g:lrzg1 / La'ne K £ 9,800,000 E n(.:'lgs Lane / Pt K £ 9,800,000
EAO - P 200,000 EAO - P 200,000
Total: | # 10,000,000 Total: | # 10,000,000

Justification:

o Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision
under D.O. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle facility and sidewalk along national road. The
programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and street
luminaires to promote security and improve safety for drivers and pedestrians. Further,
inclusion of road slope protection structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off
protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soils due to the location with steep
slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away
from roadway during heavy rains.

e The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA,
CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).

e Change in station limits to coincide the actual length of the revised physical target and
previously approved modification of the adjacent project (copy attached).

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

ROBERTO R. tERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operation

In pl?gon except\NCR and Region 1V-B
APP D:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Secretary
21 AC%

/MBB/ACL/RRB




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legazpi City

February 22, 2022

MEMORANDUM
FOR - Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU : Senior Undersecretary RAFAEL C. YABUT
Overall Supervision and Management of
Operations of all Bureaus, Services, and Regional Offices
Undersecretary ROBERTO B. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR & Region IV-B
ATTENTION : Acting Undersecretary CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR.
Planning Service
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA

(RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated February 07, 2022 of District Engineer Simon N. Arias, Masbate
2nd District Engineering Office, Masbate City relative to the proposed modification included in FY
2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11639, for
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation, viz:

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit

310202101145000 / P00606428LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads

Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 270 - K0029 + 910 Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 0/64 - K0929 + .}53

Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost | Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Component Cost

cwi Road Widening 1,280 Lane Km 9,800.00 | CW1 Road Widening 0.128/ Lane Km 9,80900

EAO - - - 200.00 | EAO - - - 200./00
TOTAL 10,000.00 TOTAL 10,000.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision under D.0. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle facility and sidewalk along national road.
The programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and street luminaires to promote security and improve safety for drivers and pedestrians.
Further, inclusion of road slope protection structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soils due to the
location with steep slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away from roadway during heavy rains.

-The denved unlt cost and phystcal target were based on the approved plans POW DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy atthhed)

- 2 f 2 3 s 3 e v ache




Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA (RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND
DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation
Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Program of Work, Certificate
of Availability of Funds, and other supportina documents in support to the reauest.

For favorable consideration.

. EDUARTE, CESO IV
Regfonal Director

RO5.1 CRDE/LBD/EMV/HPMP/BMF



City of Masbate
February 7, 2022
MEMORANDUM
FOR - ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department
THRU - Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region I

Director CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III
Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO IV

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
MASBATE 2ND
DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V

Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA

(RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure
Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Road Widening -
Secondary Roads, included in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General
Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit
310202101145000 / P00606428LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Sy -1 k D P Prog - Road Widening - S dary Roads
Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 270 - K0029 + 910 Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 064 - K0029 + 163
Component: Type of Work: Target Unit Cm?igmm Component Type of Work: Target Unit (‘m:lg«:[n(:m
cwi1 Road Widening 1.2800 Lane Km 9,800 | CW1 Road Widening 0.198 Lane Km 9,800
EAO 200 | EAO 200
TOTAL 10,000.00 TOTAL 10,000.00
REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision under D.O. 88 s. 2020, to include bicyde facility and sidewalk along
national road. The programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and street luminaires to promote security and improve safety
for drivers and pedestrians. Further, inclusion of road slope protection structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding,
scouring and erosion of soils due to the location with steep slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away from

roadway during heavy rains.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).
'-Change in station limits to coincide the actual length of the revised physical target and previously approved modification of the adjacent project (copy

attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availability of Funds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

SIMON N. ARIAS

District Engineer

R05.19.1 MIG/AOM



February 7, 2022
MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU s

SUBJECT :

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

MASBATE 2ND

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

REGIONAL OFFICE NO. V
City of Masbate

ACTING SECRETARY ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department

Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Regional Operations in Luzon except NCR and Region
Director CONSTANTE A. LLANES, JR., CESO III

Planning Service

Director VIRGILIO C. EDUARTE, CESO 1V
Regional Office V
Rawis, Legazpi City

MASBATE T v
ié&énEL\JED ‘

r ‘;\;Ln\v v ik i
DPWH -
Rawi 15, LEGE

y 1
pef. Ho WVU’ ¢//7/- éj” 3

Dutes

Time: .FF‘ Wie ...ff.: P e

Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2022 GAA
(RA 11639) within MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT for Masbate 2nd
District Engineering Office Implementation

Submitted herewith is the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1

: Ensure

Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Road Widening -

Secondary Roads,

included in FY 2022 DPWH Infrastructure Program based on General

Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11639, for Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office Implementation.

FROM (As per GAA) TO (As Modified)
UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000) UACS/ Name/ Location of Project/ Physical Target/ Cost (P '000)
Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit Project ID Thrust/ Type of Work Target Unit

310202101145000 / PO0606428LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System - Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads

Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 270 - K0029 + 910 Project: Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 064 - K0029 + 163

Component: Type of Work: Target Unit CU':”‘ES(HC'“ Component: Type of Work: Target uUnit Cmgg'j(ncul

cwi Road Widening 1.2800 Lane Km 9,800 | CW1 Road Widening 0.198 Lane Km 9,800

EAO 200 | EAO - - = 200
TOTAL 10,000.00| TOTAL 10,000.00

REMARKS/JUSTIFICATION:

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision under D.O. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle facility and sidewalk along
national road. The programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and street luminaires to promote security and improve safety
for drivers and pedestrians. Further, inclusion of road slope protection structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding,
scouring and erosion of soils due to the location with steep slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away from

roadway during heavy rains.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost Reasonableness (copy attached).
"-Change in station limits to coincide the actual length of the revised physical target and previously approved modification of the adjacent project (copy

attached).

Attached are accomplished Evaluation Form for Modification, Approved Programs of Work,
Certificate of Availability of Funds, and other supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

SIMON N. ARIAS

District Engineer

R05.19.1 MIG/AOM



Form for Project Modification Request

| A. GENERAL
1. REGION 2.DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Region V Masbate 2Znd District Engineering Office MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT
, B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT
4. UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310202101145000
5. Project ID
P00G606428LZ
|6. Project Category

7.P/A/P
Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads

8. Operating Unit

Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
5 Component ID Type of Work

506428LZ-CW1 Road Widening

P00606428LZ-EAQ -

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)
Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - K0028 + 270 - K0029 + 910

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA)

i

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBV approval)
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office
-19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work

PO0606428LZ-CW1 Road Widenifig

P00606428LZ-EAO -

20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - :<00/?z§+ 064~ 0028+ 163
£ 7

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P
'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA

22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial
Management office)

10,000 allotment)
10,000 [ YES
1z. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) '23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target Target Unit
P00606428LZ-CW1 1.280 Lane Km P0O0606428LZ-CW1 0.1:%8 Lane Km
P00606428LZ-EAO - - P00606428LZ-EAD - -

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below) 24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit) (P '000) (P '000/Target Unit) |
P00606428LZ-CW1 9,800.00/ 7,656.250/ P00606428LZ-CW1 9,800.08~ 49,494%9 :
P00606428LZ-EAO 200.0 - P00606428LZ-EAO 200.00” -

Modification Form Version 01-2020




r

] ‘ Form for Project Modification Request

A. GENERAL

1. REGION 2.DEO

Mashate 2nd District Engineering Office

3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

MASBATE SECOND DISTRICT

| RegionV

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT

C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

[4 UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
310202101145000

5. Project ID
P00606428LZ

K6 Project Category

7.P/A/P
Network Development Program - Road Widening - Secondary Roads

8. Operating Unit
Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID - Type of Work

506428LZ-Cw1 Road Widening

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

18. Operating Unit (Change subject to DBIVi approval)
Mashate 2nd District Engineering Office
19. Type of Work (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Type of Work

P00606428LZ-CW1 Road Widening

P00606428LZ-EAO

P00606428LZ-EAO

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA)

Jct Tawad-Balud Rd - KO029 + 270 - K0029 + 910

120. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)
Jet Tawad-Balud Rd - K0029 + 064 - K0029 + 163

11. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA)
10,000

1. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit
P00606428LZ-CW1 1.280 Lane Km
P00606428LZ-EAC - -

13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P00606428LZ-CW1 9,800.00 7,656.250
P00606428LZ-EAO 200.00 -

21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P

'000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA
allotment)

22. CAF (To be obtained from Financial
Management office)

10,000 [Z1YES
23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)

Component ID Target Target Unit
P00606428LZ-CW1 0.198 Lane Km
P00606428LZ-EAQ - -

24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
(P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
P00606428LZ-CW1 9,800.00 49,494.949
P00606428LZ-EAO 200.00 -




Form for Modification Request
|14. PROJECT WORK LOéATlON (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 '25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 |

Series 2014) Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP) |
Milagros, Mashate Milagros, Masbate E
|
|
‘ Start X - End X - Start X 123.476389000 End X 123.475833000
2 Start Y - EndY - Start Y 12.22638%000 EndY 12.225833000 :
|15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) T
; Secondary Secondary
}16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the proposed
¢ -t) revised project)
wiasbate 2nd District Engineering Office Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office
{17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
| Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date
March 15, 2022 May 25, 2022 March 15, 2022 May 25, 2022
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO CYes [INo CJves

; D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
i31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

CIno JYES N/A
32, TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

-Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision under D.0. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle
facility and sidewalk along national road. The programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and

street luminaires to promote security and improve safety for drivers and pedestrians. Further, inclusion of road slope protection
structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soils due to the
location with steep slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away from roadway during
heavy rains.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost
Reasonableness {copy attached).

'-Change in station limits to coincide the actual length of the revised physical target and previously approved medification of the
adjacent project (copy attached).

'33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED

. Ono YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED ;
Ono YES |

i

Modification Form Version 01-2020 310202101145000



] Form for Modification Request i

114. PROJECT WORK LOéATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65

f

gSeries 2014) Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under 001 and LP) l
‘ Milagros, Mashate Milagros, Mashate

i

l

{

| |
: |
!

3 Start X ] End X = Start X 123.476389000 End X 123.475833000

\ StartY - EndY - StartY 12.226389000 EndY 12.225833000 ﬁ
15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) ~ 26.ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) -
) Secondary Secondary

}16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original 27. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the proposed

¢ t) revised project)

’ ..1ashate 2nd District Engineering Office Masbate 2nd District Engineering Office

117. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 28. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)

% Planned Start Date Planned End Date Planned Start Date Planned End Date

} March 15, 2022 May 25, 2022 March 15, 2022 May 25, 2022

' 29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY? i
} Nno  [Ives Nno  [IvEs

‘ D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

%
|
| Ono CIYES N/A
!
{

- ;32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (Explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

1 -Decrease in physical target due to increase in unit cost in consideration of the provision under D.O. 88 s. 2020, to include bicycle

| facility and sidewalk along national road. The programmed amount includes additional miscellaneous structures like signage and
street luminaires to promote security and improve safety for drivers and pedestrians. Further, inclusion of road slope protection
structure to improve stability and resistance to run-off protecting the road from sliding, scouring and erosion of soils due to the
location with steep slope. Provision of drainage structure along road is provided to drain surface water away from roadway during
heavy rains.

-The derived unit cost and physical target were based on the approved plans, POW, DUPA, CMPD and Certificate of Cost
Reasonableness (copy attached).

'-Change in station limits to coincide the actual fength of the revised physical target and previously approved modification of the
adjacent project (copy attached).

|
|
i
I

33. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED

| OnNo IYES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
Ino [Z1YES

i

Modification Form Version 01-2020 310202101145000



Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:
Name: 2 Position: Engineer II
Office: te 2nd DistrictEngineering Office Date:
36. REVIEWED BY.DISFRICT|OFFICE (if Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: Name: IGILBO M. FABIA
Position nirjg and Design Section Position OIC-Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date: ~/

36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (if Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: SIMON N. ARIAS Name: VIR . EDUARTE, CESO IV
Position District Engineer Position gional Director
Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2020

310202101145000



Form for Project Modification Request

35. PREPARED BY:
Name: Position: Engineer Il
Office: askate 2nd Ct Engineering Office Date:
36. REVIEWED BY DISIFRICT OFFICE (If Required) 38. REVIEWED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
—3K
Name: DO . GLENTE Name: M. FABIA
Position ef, Plpnnihg and Design Section Position OJC-Chief, Planning and Design Division
Date: Date: s
36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICT OFFICE (If Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE
Name: W Name: viRef{10 C) EDUARTE, CESO IV
Position District Engineer Position ‘egional Director
Date: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2020

310202101145000



Form for Project Modification Request
IUACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)
T 310202101145000

\Project ID 3
| P00606428LZ
‘ 40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY
} [ Category A - Typographical Errors

| ,E[ Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

. [Jcategory C - Change in Location
iCategory of Modification

| [CJCategory D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
i{choose one)

[J Adjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend
[JModification does not comply with DBM Categories
] Augmentation

|Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

|Category A Category B Category C Category D Adjustment
! (Must be no change to target or GAA line item)

Typographical error on [ Overlapping Sections of []No such barangay Change in (I0)

; ;e [ Typographical error on Project Component Descriptior
| — Project Description Work [Jrequiring change in the HREIBE : P P j;
‘: No such (ou) DTypographical error in other fields not included in, or

| Project Description needsm«dChange, in station fimits, [] City/Municipality not consistent with GAA
\ Clitems removed due to /4 due to increase or
[ o error decrease in budget [JMove funds between Project Components

[]Add/delete Project Components
| [Jchange in physical target
Change of Itemized Project Component:

| [various

x [ Description

‘ [ Location

[J Amount

| [ Target

{ Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations |
Name: AGNBS C. LU / maNny [®. BullcAl
%Signature: @\/\/Q/M = -,b
Position T lCAL STAFTF {
%Date: ‘
' 41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

I?Jétegory A - Typographical Errors
Category B - Change in Station Limits, due to increase or decrease in budget

| [JCategory C - Change in Location
|Category of Modification

| [T category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)
g(choose one)

[JAdjustment - Send to PS-PD to amend
[IModification does not comply with DBM Categories

, [J Augmentation

Reviewed by Planning Service
iName: JANICA ANNA P. OJENAR-BELOY Name: PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ
QSignature: C@P Signature: W
%Position Regional Coordinator Position ﬁlc - Chief, Programming Division
EDate: Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2020 310202101145000



